Birth
1

w

10

days:
Jorgen Agger
Zac Coghill
Lewis Miller
LaVonne Stanley
Karen Bell Bucholz
Frank Bell
Bob Blinn
Gracie Martin
Danny Piper
Kerri Smith
Theresa Thompson
Martha Whitt
Aaron Collins
Todd Diggs
Mike Tambellini
Lori Justice
Chris Lineweaver
Andrew Bankert
Paul Martin
Jim McConnell
Christi Roberson
Steve Carter
Gregg Jenkins
Glenn Jones
Lauren Gleason
Olivia Lineweaver
Jewel Maul
Shari Nelson
Jackson Phillips
Jean Winfree
Luke Architzel
Abby Fleenor
Justin Jones
Megan Reynolds

11

12
13
14
15
16
19

20

21

22

23

24

Mary Busbee
Angie Dowdy
Ashley Moyer James
Matthew Moyer
Shirley Bailey
Betty-Anne Roberson
Ed Blackwell Il
Debbie Graves
Lisa Fleenor

Nan Blackwell
Jack Keery
Whitney Matthews
Regina Shuffleburg
Laurie Breeden
Catherine Milholen
Brandon Cobb
Sharon Harris

Lori Hudson

Kayla Tambellini
Ben Moore

Greg Waddell
Martha Crosby
Julie Fleshman
Debbie Garrett
Jackson Robertson
Brenda Smith
Terry Wagner
Winton Justice Jr.
David Whitby
Frances Driskill
Joe Gillette

Jackie Hargrave
Morgan Latimer

25

26
27

28
29

30

31

Ken Cox

Karen Knight
Nicholas Smith
Kevin Worthy
Marilyn Diggs
Carol Norman
Jack Weems
Suzanne Bosco
Woody Ergens Il
Beverley Edwards
Winston Overstreet
Mary Helen Miles
Gail Morris
Matthew Mort
Noah Torres

Eric Byers
Angela Fulp
Jonathan Nacy
Eric Haskell

John Walters
Grace Newman

Ralph Goodman Jr.

Anniversaries:
7 Joshua & Lauren Knight Schouten

(4 years)

21 Tom & Laura Griggs
(25 years)

23 Chris & Isca Wilms
(10 years)

26 Leigh & Anne Middleton
(60 years)

28 Clyde & Frances Driskill Jr.
(27 years)

31 David & Kristin Bell
(11 years)
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